Effective accymulated 3676GDD - 21% --1% —4% temperature
First-order effects
Rice cultivation limit 350m - 413m —16m5  _79 me
Rice yield index 100 —48% 1%f

Jfiqher-order effects

District rice supply j,k 3.05 M 	(11%) 18%

WHOlE OF JAPAN

First-order effects
Relative total net 380M t/year —7% --2% prod'n (vegetation)
Actual rice yields 100 —13%
Higher-order effects

National rice 5111ik 12.27M 	(11%) 15%
(_2%)1 —4% ( 0%)

National rice stock 1  8.34M t _100%l -1-11%

Sources: 	Tables 2.1, 4.8 and 7.1, Part VI, unless otherwise noted.
b Unless otherwise noted.

Interannual variability assumed unchanged from baseline.
d Above 0G (when mean temperature exceeds I0C); equation (3.9), Part VI.
e Estimates from Section 4.3, Part VT.

Estimates from equations (4.2) and (4.3), Part VI.
g Source: Table 52, Part VT.

Aua, me thods and sumnury of results 	 93

J3aselinc values are shown in the first column and, unless otherwise noted, estimates are
management and technology at cc. 1980 levels. Adjustment experiments are indicated
variation. Source: Part Vt.

Scenarios (continued)

"Good years"
Slaffe decade

0957 t 	 (1978 	 (1979- 	 GJSS 2 X

1966 type) 	 type) 	- - 	jpe) 	 expenm'nl

- o.rc -I-2.5'C -0.2C

1% -t-25% -2% +35 1,1 8

16m l397rrs --•32m 0  -3556in
2% 1 15% 4%f

11% 6% lo%g -7%

10% (-33%) +-6% 13% +4% (-7%)
260/, +32%" • +23%(- 	0%)

• 426% (
33%)•

si 	o1\
)
fll 31 	/0 l 	/0

I8/n 160

-i 0.0CC •4-2.3C --0.3CC •I.3.2Cc

1 0% 4 20% 3%

I 0rn0

f 29%

I 365 m - 48 rue 508 m
48% 3%! + 2 %,

Ii'

-310% 3-5%

--1 0/1 	 +3% 	 199/6

-3-3% 	 4.3%

16% (3%)m
+3% 	 -0% 	 +5% ( ..3%y'

+ 191%"
+20%

Relative to 1974 83 baseline,
Scenarios adjusted relative to CISS 2 x CO2  mean climate.
Relative to 1966-82 baseline,
Estimates from Figures 6.4-6.9, Part VI.
10 consecutive occurrences of 1980-type climate from 1973-1982

rn  2 x CO2  equilibrium climate.
" Transition climate from present (in 1966) to 2x CO 2  (in 1982).

94 	 Introduction to the case studiei

References

Baird, A., O'Keefe, P., Westgate, K. and Wisner, B. (1975). Towards an Explanation
and Reduction of Disaster Proneness. Occasional Paper .1.1, University of Rradford,
Disaster Research Unit.

Biasing, Ti. and Solomon, A.M. (1983). Response of the North American Gore Belt to
Climatic Warming, DOE/NBB-004. Prepared for the United States Department
of Energy, Office of Energy Research, Carbon Dioxide Research Division, Wash-
ingion, D.C.

I3oiin, B., Döös, B.R. Jäger, J. and Warrick, R.A. (1986). The Greenhouse Effect,
Climatic Change and Ecosystems, SCOPE 29, Wiley, Chichester, 542 pp.